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Athlete (Last name, first) Date of Birth Nationalities Sport Nationality

AMARI, HAMZA 02-Oct-02 ALG ALG
LAGAB, Azzedine 18-Sep-86 ALG ALG
Cavalli, Agustina 07-Jan-02 ARG ARG
CONTTE, Tomas 01-Aug-98 ARG ARG
CROZZOLO, FABRIZIO 17-Mar-05 ARG ARG
SEPULVEDA, Eduardo 13-Jun-91 ARG ARG
TORRES GIL, JOSE AUGUSTO 28-Mar-95 ARG ARG
Villegas, Federico 13-Jul-94 ARG ARG
TIVANI PEREZ, German Nicolas 31-Oct-95 ARG; POR ARG
BERWICK, Sebastian 15-Dec-99 AUS AUS
BETTLES, Carter 02-Sep-98 AUS AUS
CHAMBERLAIN, Oscar 15-Jan-05 AUS AUS
CLARKE, Simon 18-Jul-86 AUS AUS
DINHAM, Matthew 09-Apr-00 AUS AUS
DRIZNERS, Jarrad 31-May-99 AUS AUS
DURBRIDGE, Luke 09-Apr-91 AUS AUS
EDDY, Patrick 17-Oct-02 AUS AUS
FOX, Matthew 28-Sep-02 AUS AUS
GIGANTE, Sarah 06-Oct-00 AUS AUS
GILMORE, Brady 14-Apr-01 AUS AUS
GROVES, Kaden 23-Dec-98 AUS AUS
HAIG, Jack 06-Sep-93 AUS AUS
HAMILTON, Christopher 18-May-95 AUS AUS
HAMILTON, Lucas 12-Feb-96 AUS AUS
HARPER, Chris 23-Nov-94 AUS AUS
HENDERSON, Rebecca 27-Sep-91 AUS AUS
HINDLEY, Jai 05-May-96 AUS AUS
HOLMES, William 20-Feb-06 AUS AUS
HOWSON, Damien 13-Aug-92 AUS AUS
IRVINE, Declan 11-Mar-99 AUS AUS
KENNEDY, Izaac 24-Oct-00 AUS AUS
MACKELLAR, Alastair 20-Jan-02 AUS AUS
MACKIE, Donovan 26-Sep-07 AUS AUS
MARRIAGE, Zachary 12-Nov-03 AUS AUS
MATTHEWS, Michael 26-Sep-90 AUS AUS
McDonald, Bailey 02-May-03 AUS AUS
McKENZIE, Hamish 13-Sep-04 AUS AUS
O'BRIEN, Kelland 22-May-98 AUS AUS
O'CONNOR, Ben Alexander 25-Nov-95 AUS AUS
PLAPP, Lucas 25-Dec-00 AUS AUS
PLOWRIGHT, Jensen 15-May-00 AUS AUS
PORTER, Rudy 15-Dec-00 AUS AUS
Roseman-Gannon, Ruby 08-Nov-98 AUS AUS
SAKAKIBARA, Saya 23-Aug-99 AUS AUS
SCHULTZ, Nicholas 13-Sep-94 AUS AUS
SCOTSON, Callum 10-Aug-96 AUS AUS
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SPRATT, Amanda 17-Sep-87 AUS AUS
STANNARD, Robert 16-Sep-98 AUS AUS
STORER, Michael 28-Feb-97 AUS AUS
SWEENY, Harrison 09-Jul-98 AUS AUS
TUCKWELL, Luke 21-Jun-04 AUS AUS
VINE, Jay 16-Nov-95 AUS AUS
WELSFORD, Samuel 19-Jan-96 AUS AUS
RICHARDSON, Matthew 17-Apr-99 AUS; GBR GBR
CAVALLAR, Valentina 07-Mar-01 AUT AUT
GALL, Felix 27-Feb-98 AUT AUT
GAMPER, Patrick 18-Feb-97 AUT AUT
GOGL, Michael 04-Nov-93 AUT AUT
GROSSSCHARTNER, Felix 23-Dec-93 AUT AUT
HAJEK, Alexander 19-Jul-03 AUT AUT
HALLER, Marco 01-Apr-91 AUT AUT
KEPPLINGER, Rainer 19-Aug-97 AUT AUT
KONRAD, Patrick 13-Oct-91 AUT AUT
LAESSER, Franz Josef 17-Jan-01 AUT AUT
MITTERWALLNER, Mona 09-Jan-02 AUT AUT
SCHRETTL, Marco 11-Sep-03 AUT AUT
SCHWEINBERGER, Christina 29-Oct-96 AUT AUT
SCHWEINBERGER, Kathrin 29-Oct-96 AUT AUT
STIGGER, Laura 25-Sep-00 AUT AUT
BAYER, Tobias 17-Nov-99 AUT; GER AUT
MUEHLBERGER, Gregor 04-Apr-94 AUT; GER AUT
AERTS, Toon 19-Oct-93 BEL BEL
Allegaert, Piet 20-Jan-95 BEL BEL
Bastiaens, Ayco 03-Jun-96 BEL BEL
Belmans, Lennert 15-Feb-02 BEL BEL
Benoot, Tiesj 11-Mar-94 BEL BEL
BERCKMOES, Jenno 04-Feb-01 BEL BEL
BEULLENS, Cedric 27-Jan-97 BEL BEL
BIERMANS, Jenthe 30-Oct-95 BEL BEL
Bonneu, Kamiel 01-Aug-99 BEL BEL
BOSSUYT, Shari Heidi 05-Sep-00 BEL BEL
BRAET, Vito 02-Nov-00 BEL BEL
Campenaerts, Victor 28-Oct-91 BEL BEL
Capiot, Amaury 25-Jun-93 BEL BEL
CLYNHENS, Toon 09-Feb-01 BEL BEL
Colman, Alex 22-Jul-98 BEL BEL
Crabbe, Tom 02-Jun-05 BEL BEL
CRAPS, Lars 17-Oct-01 BEL BEL
Cras, Steff 13-Feb-96 BEL BEL
De Bondt, Dries 04-Jul-91 BEL BEL
De Gendt, Aime 17-Jun-94 BEL BEL
De Lie, Arnaud 16-Mar-02 BEL BEL
De Meester, Luca 22-Jan-00 BEL BEL
DE PESTEL, Sander 11-Oct-98 BEL BEL
DE PLUS, Laurens 04-Sep-95 BEL BEL
DE POOTER, Dries 08-Nov-02 BEL BEL
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De Schuyteneer, Steffen 24-Feb-05 BEL BEL
De Tier, Floris 20-Jan-92 BEL BEL
DE VYLDER, Lindsay 30-May-95 BEL BEL
Debruyne, Ramses 31-Aug-02 BEL BEL
Dehairs, Simon 04-Jun-01 BEL BEL
Dejaegher, Jasper 23-Jan-01 BEL BEL
DEMAN, Brem 16-May-02 BEL BEL
Dens, Tuur 26-Jun-00 BEL BEL
Desal, Cériel 20-Oct-99 BEL BEL
Deweirdt, Siebe 08-May-02 BEL BEL
DEWULF, Stan 20-Dec-97 BEL BEL
Dockx, Aaron 28-Jun-04 BEL BEL
DONIE, Milan 03-Jan-05 BEL BEL
Dupont, Timothy 01-Nov-87 BEL BEL
EVENEPOEL, Remco 25-Jan-00 BEL BEL
FRETIN, Milan 19-Mar-01 BEL BEL
Frison, Frederik 28-Jul-92 BEL BEL
GEENS, JONAS 04-Jan-99 BEL BEL
Geeraerts, Ferre 11-Jan-03 BEL BEL
Gelders, Gil 16-Dec-02 BEL BEL
Gerits, Vince 26-Sep-97 BEL BEL
Ghys, Robbe 11-Jan-97 BEL BEL
GOOSSENS , Kobe 29-Apr-96 BEL BEL
GRIGNARD, Sébastien 29-Apr-99 BEL BEL
Hermans, Quinten 29-Jul-95 BEL BEL
Herregodts, Rune 27-Jul-98 BEL BEL
HESTERS , Jules 11-Nov-98 BEL BEL
HUYS, Laurens 24-Sep-98 BEL BEL
HUYSMANS, Nolan 07-Jan-06 BEL BEL
Kielich, Timo 05-Aug-99 BEL BEL
Kopecky, Lotte 10-Nov-95 BEL BEL
Kuypers, Gerben 01-Feb-00 BEL BEL
Lambrecht, Michiel 10-Feb-03 BEL BEL
Lampaert, Yves 10-Apr-91 BEL BEL
LANHOVE, Milan 01-Nov-03 BEL BEL
LECERF, Junior 15-Oct-02 BEL BEL
LIVYNS, Arjen 01-Sep-94 BEL BEL
LOOCKX, Lander 25-Apr-97 BEL BEL
MARIS, Elias 05-Oct-99 BEL BEL
Marit, Arne 21-Jan-99 BEL BEL
MATTHYS, Louka 31-Dec-99 BEL BEL
MEENS, Johan 07-Jul-99 BEL BEL
MEEUS, Jordi 01-Jul-98 BEL BEL
Menten, Milan 31-Oct-96 BEL BEL
Merlier, Tim 30-Oct-92 BEL BEL
Meurisse, Xandro 31-Jan-92 BEL BEL
MONIQUET, Sylvain 14-Jan-98 BEL BEL
Naesen, Oliver 16-Sep-90 BEL BEL
Nys, Thibau 12-Nov-02 BEL BEL
ORINS, Robin 06-Mar-02 BEL BEL
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PHILIPSEN, Jasper 02-Mar-98 BEL BEL
Planckaert, Edward 01-Feb-95 BEL BEL
Pollefliet, Gianluca 28-Jan-02 BEL BEL
Quinten,  DE GRAEVE 24-Oct-00 BEL BEL
Rex, Laurenz 15-Dec-99 BEL BEL
Rex, Tim 11-Apr-04 BEL BEL
Reynders, Jens 25-May-98 BEL BEL
Rickaert, Jonas 07-Feb-94 BEL BEL
ROBEET, Ludovic 22-May-94 BEL BEL
SENTJENS, Sente 02-Sep-05 BEL BEL
Slock, Liam 18-Sep-00 BEL BEL
STOCKMAN, Abram 31-Jul-96 BEL BEL
Stuyven, Jasper 17-Apr-92 BEL BEL
SWEECK, Laurens 17-Dec-93 BEL BEL
TAMINIAUX, Lionel 21-May-96 BEL BEL
TEUGELS, Lennert 09-Apr-93 BEL BEL
Teuns, Dylan 01-Mar-92 BEL BEL
Theuns, Edward 30-Apr-91 BEL BEL
Thijssen, Gerben 21-Jun-98 BEL BEL
THONNON, Senne 19-Mar-03 BEL BEL
TORNEY, Artuur 01-Sep-03 BEL BEL
TRUYEN, Marthe 30-Sep-99 BEL BEL
UIJTDEBROEKS, Cian 28-Feb-03 BEL BEL
Van Aert, Wout 15-Sep-94 BEL BEL
Van Asbroeck, Tom 19-Apr-90 BEL BEL
VAN BOVEN, Luca 06-Jan-00 BEL BEL
VAN DE PAAR, Jarne 23-Oct-00 BEL BEL
VAN DE WYNKELE, Lorenz 19-Aug-01 BEL BEL
VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Fabio 21-Sep-00 BEL BEL
VAN DEN HAUTE, Milan 14-Oct-05 BEL BEL
Van der Sande, Tosh 28-Nov-90 BEL BEL
Van Eetvelt, Lennert 17-Jul-01 BEL BEL
Van Gestel, Dries 30-Sep-94 BEL BEL
VAN GILS, Maxim 25-Nov-99 BEL BEL
van Hautegem, Leander 09-Mar-03 BEL BEL
VAN HEMELEN, Vincent 02-Nov-00 BEL BEL
Van Lerberghe, Bert 29-Sep-92 BEL BEL
Van Mechelen, Vlad 02-Jun-04 BEL BEL
VAN MOER, Brent 12-Jan-98 BEL BEL
Van Poucke, Aaron 04-Apr-98 BEL BEL
Van Rooy, Kenneth 08-Oct-93 BEL BEL
VAN TRICHT, Floris 23-Jun-01 BEL BEL
VAN TRICHT, Stan 20-Sep-99 BEL BEL
VAN WILDER, Ilan 14-May-00 BEL BEL
VANDENABEELE, Henri 15-Apr-00 BEL BEL
Vandenbranden, Noah 29-Jul-02 BEL BEL
Vandenstorme, Dylan 19-Apr-02 BEL BEL
Vandeputte, Niels 19-Sep-00 BEL BEL
Vandevelde, Yentl 31-Oct-00 BEL BEL
VANEECKHOUTTE, Victor 28-Dec-05 BEL BEL
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Vangheluwe, Warre 23-Jul-01 BEL BEL
VANHOOF, Ward 18-Apr-99 BEL BEL
VANHOUCKE, Harm 17-Jun-97 BEL BEL
VANSEVENANT, Mauri 01-Jun-99 BEL BEL
Vanthourenhout, Michael 10-Dec-93 BEL BEL
Vercouillie, Victor 03-Nov-02 BEL BEL
VERGAERDE, Otto 15-Jul-94 BEL BEL
VERMEERSCH, Florian 12-Mar-99 BEL BEL
Vermeersch, Gianni 19-Nov-92 BEL BEL
VERMOOTE, Jelle Geert 29-Aug-01 BEL BEL
Vermote, Julien 26-Jul-89 BEL BEL
Verstrynge, Emiel 04-Feb-02 BEL BEL
Vervaeke, Louis 06-Oct-93 BEL BEL
Vervenne, Jonathan 27-May-03 BEL BEL
Warlop, Jordi 04-Jun-96 BEL BEL
Weemaes, Sasha 09-Feb-98 BEL BEL
Wellens, Tim 10-May-91 BEL BEL
Widar, Jarno 13-Nov-05 BEL BEL
Wyseure, Joran 09-Jan-01 BEL BEL
SEGAERT, Alec 16-Jan-03 BEL; DEN BEL
De Buyst, Jasper 24-Nov-93 BEL; POR BEL
Kolesava, Anastasiya 02-Jun-00 BLR BLR
Bastos Galinski , Ulan 19-Jun-98 BRA BRA
Costa, Vinicius Rangel 26-May-01 BRA BRA
DO ROSÁRIO GONÇALVES, Gilmara Sol 01-Oct-71 BRA BRA
MARTINS MALAVAZZI, Jady 07-Sep-94 BRA BRA
Vitoria Gouveia Vieira Almeida Magalhães , Ana 24-Oct-00 BRA BRA
BARIL, Olivia 10-Oct-97 CAN CAN
BOIVIN, Guillaume 25-May-89 CAN CAN
CÔTE, Pier-André 24-Apr-97 CAN CAN
GEE, Derek 03-Aug-97 CAN CAN
GONTOVA, NADIA 07-Aug-00 CAN CAN
HEMSTREET, Gracey 18-Nov-04 CAN CAN
HOLMGREN, Isabella 22-May-05 CAN CAN
HOULE, Hugo 27-Sep-90 CAN CAN
Jackson, Alison 14-Dec-88 CAN CAN
Leonard, Michael Shea 26-Mar-04 CAN CAN
PICKRELL , Riley 16-Aug-01 CAN CAN
PUNCHARD, Cole 05-Nov-03 CAN CAN
Vallieres Mill, Magdeleine 10-Aug-01 CAN CAN
VAN DAM, Sarah 04-Dec-01 CAN CAN
WOODS, Michael 12-Oct-86 CAN CAN
ZUKOWSKY, Nickolas 03-Jun-98 CAN CAN
Rojas Naranjo, Vicente Rodrigo 30-Apr-02 CHI CHI
Soto Campos, Catalina 08-Apr-01 CHI CHI
VIDAURRE KOSSMANN, Martin 18-Feb-00 CHI CHI
lv, xianjing 02-Feb-98 CHN CHN
su, haoyu 26-Oct-00 CHN CHN
SUN, Jiaqi 26-Apr-04 CHN CHN
ZHANG, hao 10-Jun-00 CHN CHN
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BERNAL GOMEZ, Egan Arley 13-Jan-97 COL COL
Buitrago Sanchez, Santiago 26-Sep-99 COL COL
CALLEJAS SANTOS, Edison Alejandro 25-Nov-00 COL COL
Camargo Pineda, Diego Andres 03-May-98 COL COL
Carmona Garcia, Mateo 23-Dec-01 COL COL
CRUZ, Edward 05-Jul-06 COL COL
CUADRADO FLOREZ, Stefany Lorena 02-May-06 COL COL
FLOREZ GARCES, SAMUEL 28-Jul-05 COL COL
GAVIRIA RENDON, Fernando 19-Aug-94 COL COL
GOMEZ BECERRA, German 08-Mar-01 COL COL
GUATIBONZA BECERRA, Jonathan Alexander 03-Jun-04 COL COL
HERREÑO, Martin Santiago 13-Sep-06 COL COL
HIGUITA GARCIA, Sergio Andres 01-Aug-97 COL COL
HODEG CHAGUI, Álvaro José 16-Sep-96 COL COL
LONDONO DAVID, Juliana 14-Jan-05 COL COL
Lopez Moreno, Miguel Angel 04-Feb-94 COL COL
MARTINEZ HUERTAS, Guillermo Juan 21-Nov-04 COL COL
Martinez Poveda, Daniel Felipe 25-Apr-96 COL COL
MOLANO BENAVIDES, Juan Sebastian 04-Nov-94 COL COL
Munevar Florez, Daniela 18-Jul-95 COL COL
ORTEGA FONTALVO, Cristian 29-Sep-00 COL COL
Patiño Bedoya, Paula Andrea 29-Mar-97 COL COL
Peña Jimenez, Jesus David 08-May-00 COL COL
Pescador Castro, Diego Fernando 21-Dec-04 COL COL
Pira Parada, Yesid Albeiro 28-Jun-99 COL COL
QUINTANA ROJAS,  Nairo Alexander 04-Feb-90 COL COL
RESTREPO VALENCIA, Jhonatan 28-Nov-94 COL COL
RIVERA VARGAS, Brandon Smith 21-Mar-96 COL COL
Rojas Vega, Brandon Alejandro 02-Jul-02 COL COL
Rubio Reyes, Einer Augusto 22-Feb-98 COL COL
SOSA CUERVO, Ivan Ramiro 31-Oct-97 COL COL
TEJADA CANACUE, Harold Alfonso 27-Apr-97 COL COL
Umba Lopez, Abner Santiago 20-Nov-02 COL COL
VARGAS, Walter 16-Apr-92 COL COL
Gojkovic, Nicolas 26-Jun-04 CRO CRO
MIHOLJEVIC, Fran 02-Aug-02 CRO CRO
BABOR, Daniel 22-Oct-99 CZE CZE
Bittner, Pavel 29-Oct-02 CZE CZE
HIRT, Jan 21-Jan-91 CZE CZE
Jaborníková, Veronika 02-Feb-01 CZE CZE
Kelemen, Petr 18-Nov-00 CZE CZE
Kmínek, Vojtěch 11-Sep-00 CZE CZE
KOPECKY, Matyas 19-Jan-03 CZE CZE
Kopecky, Tomas 08-Apr-00 CZE CZE
Křenek, Adam 17-Mar-01 CZE CZE
Neumanová, Tereza 09-Aug-98 CZE CZE
Nosková, Nikola 01-Jul-97 CZE CZE
Novák, Pavel 03-Dec-04 CZE CZE
OTRUBA, Jakub 30-Jan-98 CZE CZE
Ševčíková, Petra 01-Sep-00 CZE CZE
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TOUPALIK, Adam 09-May-96 CZE CZE
Vacek, Mathias 12-Jun-02 CZE CZE
Vejvodová, Pavlína 01-Jun-89 CZE CZE
VOLTR, Martin 27-Dec-01 CZE CZE
CERNY, Josef 11-May-93 CZE; POL CZE
Andersen, Mads 27-Nov-00 DEN DEN
ANDERSEN, Søren Kragh 10-Aug-94 DEN DEN
Andresen, Tobias Lund 20-Aug-02 DEN DEN
ASGREEN, Kasper 08-Feb-95 DEN DEN
Bevort, Carl Frederik 24-Nov-03 DEN DEN
BJERG, Mikkel Norsgaard 03-Nov-98 DEN DEN
Breiner Pedersen, Henrik 03-Dec-04 DEN DEN
CHARMIG, Anthon 25-Mar-98 DEN DEN
CORT NIELSEN, Magnus 16-Jan-93 DEN DEN
DALBY, Simon 29-Jan-03 DEN DEN
Foldager, Anders 27-Jul-01 DEN DEN
GREGAARD WILSLY, Jonas 30-Jul-96 DEN DEN
HANSEN, Peter Øxenberg 23-Oct-05 DEN DEN
Hellemose, Asbjørn 15-Jan-99 DEN DEN
HONORÉ, Mikkel Frølich 21-Jan-97 DEN DEN
JOHANSEN, Julius 13-Sep-99 DEN DEN
JUUL JENSEN, Christopher 06-Jul-89 DEN DEN
KAMP, Alexander 14-Dec-93 DEN DEN
KLARIS, Magnus Bak 23-Jan-96 DEN DEN
Kolze Changizi, Sebastian 29-Dec-00 DEN DEN
KRON, Andreas Lorentz 01-Jun-98 DEN DEN
Larsen , Niklas 22-Mar-97 DEN DEN
LEVY, William Blume 14-Jan-01 DEN DEN
LUDWIG, Cecilie 23-Aug-95 DEN DEN
NIELSEN, Andreas Stokbro 08-Apr-97 DEN DEN
NIELSEN, Sebastian Victor 27-Aug-00 DEN DEN
NORSGAARD JORGENSEN, Emma, Cecilie 26-Jul-99 DEN DEN
NORSGAARD, Mathias Sunekær 05-May-97 DEN DEN
PEDERSEN, Casper Philip 15-Mar-96 DEN DEN
PEDERSEN, Mads 18-Dec-95 DEN DEN
PEDERSEN, Rasmus Søjberg 09-Jul-02 DEN DEN
PHILIPSEN, Withen Albert 03-Sep-06 DEN DEN
PRICE-PEJTERSEN, Johan 26-May-99 DEN DEN
Skjelmose Jensen, Mattias 26-Sep-00 DEN DEN
Storm, Theodor 31-Mar-05 DEN DEN
Svarre Nygaard, Tobias 19-Jul-04 DEN DEN
VALGREN, Michael 07-Feb-92 DEN DEN
WALLIN, Rasmus Bøgh 02-Jan-96 DEN DEN
WANDAHL, Frederik Michal Anker 09-May-01 DEN DEN
HANSEN, Jonas Vingegaard 10-Dec-96 DEN; POR DEN
CAICEDO CEPEDA, Jonathan Kléver 28-Apr-93 ECU ECU
CEPEDA ORTIZ, Jefferson Alexander 16-Jun-98 ECU ECU
LOPEZ GRANIZO, Harold Martin 03-Dec-00 ECU ECU
NARVAEZ PRADO, Jhonnatan Manuel 04-Mar-97 ECU ECU
CARAPAZ, Richard 29-May-93 ECU; COL ECU
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CEPEDA HERNANDEZ, Jefferson 02-Mar-96 ECU; GUA ECU
CARR, Simon 29-Aug-98 ENG ENG
GEORGI, Pfeiffer 27-Sep-00 ENG GBR
KNIGHT, Oliver 25-Jan-01 ENG ENG
NERURKAR, Lukas 14-Nov-03 ENG ENG
PIDCOCK, Joseph 20-Mar-02 ENG ENG
WALKER, MAXIMUS 12-Jul-01 ENG ENG
WRIGHT, Fred 13-Jun-99 ENG GBR
Blackmore, Joseph 23-Feb-03 ENG; GBR ENG
Poole, Max 01-Mar-03 ENG; POR ENG
BERHANE, Natnael Teweldemedhi 05-Jan-91 ERI ERI
GHEBREIGZABHIER, Amanuel 17-Aug-94 ERI ERI
GIRMAY HAILU, Biniam 02-Apr-00 ERI ERI
KUDUS , Merhawi 23-Jan-94 ERI ERI
TESFATSION, Natnael 23-May-99 ERI ERI
BERHE, Hagos Welay 22-Oct-01 ERI; ETH ETH
ZERAY, Nahom 12-Sep-02 ERI; ITA ERI
MULUEBERHAN, Henok 11-Nov-99 ERI; SUI; ITA ERI
Adria Oliveras, Roger 18-Apr-98 ESP ESP
Agirre Egaña, Jon 10-Sep-97 ESP ESP
AGUIRRE  SUBIJANA, Yago 30-Aug-04 ESP ESP
ALUSTIZA GOENAGA, Nicolas 04-Jan-03 ESP ESP
Alvarez Rodriguez, Rodrigo 24-Aug-99 ESP ESP
ANGULO SAMPEDRO , ANTONIO 18-Feb-92 ESP ESP
Aparicio Muñoz, Mario 23-Apr-00 ESP ESP
ARANBURU, Alex 19-Sep-95 ESP ESP
ARCAS PENA, Jorge 08-Jul-92 ESP ESP
Arrieta Lizarraga,  Igor 08-Dec-02 ESP ESP
ARRIOLA-BENGOA BEITIA, Julen 16-Feb-01 ESP ESP
Ayuso Pesquera, Juan 16-Sep-02 ESP ESP
AZANZA, Ibai 22-Feb-04 ESP ESP
AZNAR VIJUESCA, Hugo 01-Dec-03 ESP ESP
AZNAR VIJUESCA, UNAI 26-Jul-02 ESP ESP
Azparren Irurzun, Xabier Mikel 25-Feb-99 ESP ESP
BALDERSTONE ROUMENS, Abel 07-Jul-00 ESP ESP
BARCELO ARAGON, Fernando 06-Jan-96 ESP ESP
Barrenetxea Golzarri, Jon 20-Apr-00 ESP ESP
BELOKI FERNANDEZ, Markel 27-Jul-05 ESP ESP
Benito Gonzalez, Adrian 07-Jun-04 ESP ESP
BENITO PELLICER, MIREIA 30-Dec-96 ESP ESP
BERASATEGI GARMENDIA, Xabier 08-Apr-00 ESP ESP
BERRADE FERNANDEZ, Urko 28-Nov-97 ESP ESP
BILBAO, Pello 25-Feb-90 ESP ESP
BIZKARRA , Mikel 21-Aug-89 ESP ESP
Bonillo Martin, Iker 09-Jul-03 ESP ESP
BOU COMPANY, Joan 16-Jan-97 ESP ESP
BRUSTENGA MASAGUE, Marc 04-Sep-99 ESP ESP
Camprubi Pijuan, MARCEL 15-Sep-01 ESP ESP
CANAL BLANCO, Carlos 28-Jun-01 ESP ESP
Carrascosa Miller, Pablo 07-Oct-02 ESP ESP
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Castellon Ribalta, Jan 31-Jul-03 ESP ESP
Castrillo Zapater, Pablo 02-Jan-01 ESP ESP
Cavia Sanz, Daniel 02-Jun-02 ESP ESP
Cobo Cayon, Ivan 02-Jan-00 ESP ESP
Corres Ibañez de Opacua, Gorka 05-Jun-05 ESP ESP
Darder Gari, Sergi 30-Jun-03 ESP ESP
De La Calle Arango, Hugo 12-Jul-04 ESP ESP
DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO, David 06-May-89 ESP ESP
DELGADO HIGUERUELO, David 13-Jul-00 ESP ESP
Diaz Alvarez, Alex 28-Jul-01 ESP ESP
DIAZ GALLEGO , Jose Manuel 18-Jan-95 ESP ESP
Elosegui Momeñe, Iñigo 06-Mar-98 ESP ESP
ETXEBERRIA, HAIMAR 08-Sep-03 ESP ESP
Fajardo, Adrian 27-Oct-03 ESP ESP
Faura Asensio, José Luis 15-Sep-00 ESP ESP
FERNANDEZ ANDUJAR , Ruben 01-Mar-91 ESP ESP
FERNANDEZ HERES, SAMUEL 14-May-03 ESP ESP
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ , SINUHE 15-Jun-00 ESP ESP
Fernandez Ruiz, Miguel Angel 21-Mar-97 ESP ESP
FERNANDEZ-GARCIA, SAMUEL 11-Jul-03 ESP ESP
Galvan Fernandez, Francisco 01-Dec-97 ESP ESP
GANZABAL, Ander 25-Jan-00 ESP ESP
Garcia Cañellas, Margarita 02-Jan-84 ESP ESP
GARCIA CORTINA, Ivan 20-Nov-95 ESP ESP
Garcia Frances, Pablo 16-Jan-01 ESP ESP
Garcia Pierna, Carlos 23-Jul-99 ESP ESP
Garcia Pierna, Raul 23-Feb-01 ESP ESP
Gimeno Ferrer, Nil 21-Apr-04 ESP ESP
GÓMEZ LOPEZ DE GOICOECHEA, Iker 27-Mar-06 ESP ESP
GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, David 21-Feb-96 ESP ESP
Guardeño Roma, Jaume 20-Feb-03 ESP ESP
GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ, JORGE 23-Sep-02 ESP ESP
HERRADA LOPEZ, Jesus 26-Jul-90 ESP ESP
ibañez Beltran, Javier 29-Nov-01 ESP ESP
Iribar Jauregi, Unai 12-Jun-99 ESP ESP
ISASA, Xabier 24-Aug-01 ESP ESP
IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI, Ion 04-Feb-89 ESP ESP
Juaristi Arrieta, Txomin 20-Jul-95 ESP ESP
LANDA MEANA , Mikel 13-Dec-89 ESP ESP
LASTRA MARTINEZ, Jonathan 03-Jun-93 ESP ESP
Lazkano Lopez, Oier 07-Nov-99 ESP ESP
Lopez Perez, Juan Pedro 31-Jul-97 ESP ESP
Lopez Rodriguez, Juan Jose 13-Sep-06 ESP ESP
LOPEZ, Jordi 14-Aug-98 ESP ESP
Lospitao Gonzalez, Pablo 19-Jul-05 ESP ESP
LOZANO RIBA, David 21-Dec-88 ESP ESP
MARTI SORIANO, Pau 24-Nov-04 ESP ESP
Martín Gutiérrez, Alex 25-Jan-00 ESP ESP
Martin Muñoz, Jose Maria 02-Apr-01 ESP ESP
Martín Romero, David 19-Feb-99 ESP ESP



last update: 10.03.2026

Martin Sanz, Gotzon 15-Feb-96 ESP ESP
Mas Nicolau, Enric 07-Jan-95 ESP ESP
MINTEGI CLAVER, Iker 15-Nov-02 ESP ESP
MIQUEL DELGADO, Pau 20-Aug-00 ESP ESP
MUÑOZ LLANA, Francisco 24-Jun-01 ESP ESP
Murguialday Elorza, Jokin 19-Mar-00 ESP ESP
NICOLAU BELTRAN, Joel 23-Dec-97 ESP ESP
Okamika Bengoetxea, Ander 02-Apr-93 ESP ESP
ORTS LLORET, Felipe 01-Apr-95 ESP ESP
OSTIZ TACO, Paula Jessica 12-Jan-07 ESP ESP
Ostolaza Zabala, Usoa 25-Feb-98 ESP FRA
Parra Cuerda, Jose Felix 16-Jan-97 ESP ESP
PEDRERO LOPEZ , Antonio 23-Oct-91 ESP ESP
PEÑALVER ANIORTE, Manuel 10-Dec-98 ESP ESP
Pérez López, Cesar 23-Nov-04 ESP ESP
PERICAS CAPDEVILA, Adria 26-May-06 ESP ESP
PRADES REVERTER, Eduard 09-Aug-87 ESP ESP
RAMOS MURILLO, Unai 24-Sep-05 ESP ESP
Retegi Lopez, Mikel 27-Apr-01 ESP ESP
Rey Vazquez, Martin 11-Mar-03 ESP ESP
RODRIGUEZ CANO , Carlos 02-Feb-01 ESP ESP
Rodriguez Garaicoechea, Oscar 06-May-95 ESP ESP
RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, Cristian 03-Mar-95 ESP ESP
ROMEO, Iván 16-Aug-03 ESP ESP
Romo Oliver, Javier 06-Jan-99 ESP ESP
Ruiz Sedano, Ibon 30-Jan-99 ESP ESP
Samitier Samitier, Sergio 31-Aug-95 ESP ESP
SANCHEZ MAYO, Pelayo 27-Mar-00 ESP ESP
SERRANO RODRIGUEZ, Gonzalo 17-Aug-94 ESP ESP
SERRANO RODRIGUEZ, Javier 17-Apr-01 ESP ESP
Sevilla Lopez, Diego Pablo 04-Mar-96 ESP ESP
SOLER, Marc 22-Nov-93 ESP ESP
SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA, Gorka 21-May-96 ESP ESP
Soto Guirao, Antonio Jesus 24-Dec-94 ESP ESP
Tercero Lopez, Fernando 28-Dec-01 ESP ESP
TORRES BARCELO, Albert 26-Apr-90 ESP ESP
TORRES, Pablo 10-Nov-05 ESP ESP
URIARTE BELZUNEGI, Diego 26-Oct-01 ESP ESP
VERONA QUINTANILLA, Carlos 04-Nov-92 ESP ESP
VILLAR GALDEANO, Iker 24-Nov-06 ESP ESP
Sevilla Rivera, Oscar Miguel 29-Sep-76 ESP; COL ESP
FERNANDEZ CRUZ, Delio 17-Feb-86 ESP; POR ESP
Lopez Cuesta, Joseba 05-Mar-00 ESP; POR ESP
Lopez de Abetxuko Jimenez, Andoni 03-Aug-99 ESP; POR ESP
LAAS, Martin 15-Sep-93 EST EST
LAUK, Karl Patrick 09-Jan-97 EST EST
MIHKELS, Madis 31-May-03 EST EST
PAJUR, Markus 23-Sep-00 EST EST
TAARAMAE, Rein 24-Apr-87 EST EST
HÄNNINEN, Jaakko 16-Apr-97 FIN FIN
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ALAPHILIPPE, Julian 11-Jun-92 FRA FRA
ALLENO, Clément 08-Oct-00 FRA FRA
ARMIRAIL, Bruno 11-Apr-94 FRA FRA
ASENCIO, Laura 14-May-98 FRA FRA
AUGÉ, Ronan 29-Apr-04 FRA FRA
AZZARO, Mathis 11-May-00 FRA FRA
BAGUELIN, Jocelyn 20-May-99 FRA FRA
BARBIER, Pierre 25-Sep-97 FRA FRA
BARDET, Romain 09-Nov-90 FRA FRA
BARGUIL, Warren 28-Oct-91 FRA FRA
BARRE, Louis 06-Apr-00 FRA FRA
BARTHE, Cyril 14-Feb-96 FRA FRA
BAUDIN , Alex 25-May-01 FRA FRA
BEGO, Julie 09-Jan-05 FRA FRA
BERNARD, Julien 17-Mar-92 FRA FRA
BERTHET, Clément 02-Aug-97 FRA FRA
BERTHET, Juliette 04-Nov-98 FRA FRA
BEZZA, QUENTIN 24-Mar-98 FRA FRA
BISIAUX, Léo 14-Feb-05 FRA FRA
BOICHIS, Adrien 02-Jan-03 FRA FRA
BONIFACE, Lucas 24-Oct-00 FRA FRA
BONNET, Thomas 13-Sep-98 FRA FRA
BOUCHARD, Geoffrey 01-Apr-92 FRA FRA
BOULAHOITE, Rayan 24-Feb-04 FRA FRA
BRAZ AFONSO, Clément 08-Nov-99 FRA FRA
BRIEUC, Rolland 13-Aug-03 FRA FRA
BRUNEL, Alexys 10-Oct-98 FRA FRA
BUNEL, Marion 07-Oct-04 FRA FRA
BURGAUDEAU, Mathieu 17-Nov-98 FRA FRA
CAVAGNA, Rémi 10-Aug-95 FRA FRA
CHAMPION , Thomas 08-Sep-99 FRA FRA
CHAMPOUSSIN, CLEMENT 29-May-98 FRA FRA
CHARRET, CAMILLE 03-Jul-06 FRA FRA
CLAUZEL, Hélène 25-Jan-98 FRA FRA
COMBAUD, Romain 01-Apr-91 FRA FRA
COQUARD, Bryan 25-Apr-92 FRA FRA
COSNEFROY, Benoît 17-Oct-95 FRA FRA
COSTIOU, Ewen 10-Nov-02 FRA FRA
COSTON, Morgane 28-Dec-90 FRA FRA
DAUGE, Lucas 28-Dec-96 FRA FRA
DAUPHIN, Florian 06-Apr-99 FRA FRA
DAVY, Clément Raymond 17-Jul-98 FRA FRA
DE ROSSI, Lucas 16-Aug-95 FRA FRA
DEBEAUMARCHE, Nicolas 24-Feb-98 FRA FRA
DECOMBLE, Maxime 16-Jul-05 FRA FRA
DELBOVE, Joris 15-Jul-00 FRA FRA
DELETTRE, Alexandre 25-Oct-97 FRA FRA
DEMARE , Arnaud 26-Aug-91 FRA FRA
Derache, Tom 29-Jan-99 FRA FRA
DONNENWIRTH, TOM 19-Jan-98 FRA FRA
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DOUBEY, Fabien 21-Oct-93 FRA FRA
DUJARDIN, Sandy 29-May-97 FRA FRA
ERAUD, Séverine 24-Feb-95 FRA FRA
FAURE PROST, Alexy 22-Apr-04 FRA FRA
FERRAND PREVOT, Pauline 10-Feb-92 FRA FRA
FERRON, Valentin 08-Feb-98 FRA FRA
FONTAINE , TITOUAN 20-Jun-05 FRA FRA
FOUQUENET, Amandine 19-Feb-01 FRA FRA
GACHIGNARD, THOMAS 17-Aug-00 FRA FRA
GAUDU, David 10-Oct-96 FRA FRA
GAUTHERAT, Pierre 16-Jan-03 FRA FRA
GIULIANO, Dario 04-Feb-05 FRA FRA
GODON, Dorian 25-May-96 FRA FRA
GREGOIRE, Romain 21-Jan-03 FRA FRA
GRELLIER, Fabien 31-Oct-94 FRA FRA
GRISEL, Matys 14-Jul-05 FRA FRA
GRUEL, Thibaud 01-May-04 FRA FRA
GUEGAN, Mael 19-Jan-98 FRA FRA
GUERIN , Alexis 06-Jun-92 FRA FRA
GUERNALEC, Thibault 31-Jul-97 FRA FRA
GUERNALEC, Victor 16-Mar-00 FRA FRA
GUGLIELMI, Simon 01-Jul-97 FRA FRA
HENNEQUIN, PAUL 09-Dec-02 FRA FRA
HOFSTETTER, Hugo 13-Feb-94 FRA FRA
HOUCOU, Emmanuel 14-Feb-03 FRA FRA
HUBY, Antoine 19-Jan-01 FRA FRA
HUENS, Axel 05-Sep-01 FRA FRA
HUYET, Baptiste 06-Jul-00 FRA FRA
ISIDORE, Noa 17-Sep-04 FRA FRA
IZQUIERDO, CLEMENT 16-Feb-02 FRA FRA
JEANJEAN, Anthony 13-May-98 FRA FRA
JEANNIERE, Emilien 26-Sep-98 FRA FRA
JEGAT, Jordan 07-Jun-99 FRA FRA
JOALLAND, Yael 20-Sep-00 FRA FRA
JOUSSEAUME, Alan 03-Aug-98 FRA FRA
KERBAOL, Cedrine 15-May-01 FRA FRA
KORETZKY, Victor 26-Aug-94 FRA FRA
LABROSSE, Jordan 15-Sep-02 FRA FRA
LAFAY, Victor 17-Jan-96 FRA FRA
LAPEIRA, Paul 25-May-00 FRA FRA
LAPORTE, CHRISTOPHE 11-Dec-92 FRA FRA
LARRONDE, Ellande 07-Nov-06 FRA FRA
LAURANCE, Axel 13-Apr-01 FRA FRA
LE BERRE, Mathis 16-Apr-01 FRA FRA
LE GAC, Olivier 27-Aug-93 FRA FRA
LE HUITOUZE, Eddy 03-Apr-03 FRA FRA
LEAUTE, Alexandre 12-Oct-00 FRA FRA
LECOMTE, Loana 08-Aug-99 FRA FRA
LEROUX, Samuel 27-Nov-94 FRA FRA
LEVEQUE, Theo 21-Jan-04 FRA FRA
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L'HOTE, Antoine 27-May-05 FRA FRA
LOUVEL, Matis 19-Jul-99 FRA FRA
LOZOUET, Léandre 03-Sep-04 FRA FRA
MADOUAS, Valentin 12-Jul-96 FRA FRA
Magnier, Paul 14-Apr-04 FRA FRA
MAHIEU, Romain 17-Feb-95 FRA FRA
MAHOUDO, Nolann 17-Nov-02 FRA FRA
MAIRE, Adrien 17-Nov-00 FRA FRA
MAISONOBE, SAM 08-Sep-03 FRA FRA
MANZIN, Lorrenzo 26-Jul-94 FRA FRA
MARCEROU, Nicola 23-Sep-02 FRA FRA
MARIAULT, Axel 07-Jun-98 FRA FRA
MARTIN, Guillaume 09-Jun-93 FRA FRA
MARTIN, Luca 22-Feb-02 FRA FRA
MARTINEZ, Lenny 11-Jul-03 FRA FRA
MOLARD, Rudy 17-Sep-89 FRA FRA
MORIER, Emilie 21-Mar-97 FRA FRA
MULLER, Anton 03-Jun-98 FRA FRA
OURSELIN, Paul 13-Apr-94 FRA FRA
PACHER, Quentin 06-Jan-92 FRA FRA
PAGE, Hugo 24-Jul-01 FRA FRA
PALENI, Enzo 30-May-02 FRA FRA
PAPON, VICTOR 25-Jan-01 FRA FRA
PARET PEINTRE, Valentin 14-Jan-01 FRA FRA
PARET-PEINTRE, Aurélien 27-Feb-96 FRA FRA
PENHOET, Paul 28-Dec-01 FRA FRA
PERCRULE, Doriand 21-May-99 FRA FRA
PILARD, Arthur 22-Jan-96 FRA FRA
POSNIC , Louis Marie 30-Dec-03 FRA FRA
PRODHOMME, Nicolas 01-Feb-97 FRA FRA
RENARD, Alexis 01-Jun-99 FRA FRA
RENARD-HAQUIN, Henri-françois 12-Aug-02 FRA FRA
RETAILLEAU, Valentin 18-Jun-00 FRA FRA
ROCHAS , Rémy 18-May-96 FRA FRA
RONDEL, Mathys 23-Sep-03 FRA FRA
ROULAND, Louis 21-Oct-02 FRA FRA
RUSSO, Clément 20-Jan-95 FRA FRA
SAVIOZ, Colin 11-Jun-04 FRA FRA
Seixas, Paul 24-Sep-06 FRA FRA
SENECHAL, Florian 10-Jul-93 FRA FRA
SOUPE, Geoffrey 22-Mar-88 FRA FRA
SQUIBAN, Maeva 19-Mar-02 FRA FRA
TAROU, Thomas 18-Oct-84 FRA FRA
TERRIER, Lucas 04-Apr-06 FRA FRA
TESSON, Jason 09-Jan-98 FRA FRA
THIERRY, PIERRE 31-May-03 FRA FRA
THOMAS, Benjamin 12-Sep-95 FRA FRA
TOUZE, Damien 07-Jul-96 FRA FRA
TRONCHON, Bastien 29-Mar-02 FRA FRA
TURGIS, Anthony 16-May-94 FRA FRA
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UGARTE LARREA, GARI 02-Jun-05 FRA FRA
VADIC, Baptiste 15-Apr-02 FRA FRA
VAUQUELIN, Kevin 26-Apr-01 FRA FRA
VEISTROFFER, Baptiste 29-May-00 FRA FRA
VENTURINI, Clément 16-Oct-93 FRA FRA
VERCHER, MATTEO 26-Jan-01 FRA FRA
VERSCHUREN, KILLIAN 20-Oct-02 FRA FRA
WATTELLE, Célestin 15-May-03 FRA FRA
ZINGLE, AXEL 18-Dec-98 FRA FRA
BREUILLARD, Nicolas 13-Mar-00 FRA; ESP FRA
Grondin, Donavan Vincent 26-Sep-00 FRA; POR FRA
ALDRIDGE, Charlie 03-Apr-01 GBR GBR
Armitt, Hamish 24-Jun-02 GBR GBR
ASKEY, Lewis 04-May-01 GBR GBR
BACKSTEDT, Zoe 24-Sep-04 GBR GBR
BRAND, Samuel 27-Feb-91 GBR GBR
BRENNAN, Matthew 06-Aug-05 GBR GBR
Donaldson, Robert 08-Apr-02 GBR GBR
DONOVAN, Mark 03-Apr-99 GBR GBR
DOUBLE, Paul 25-Jun-96 GBR GBR
Doull, Owain 02-May-93 GBR GBR
Edmunds, Rhian 04-Apr-03 GBR GBR
FERGUSON, Cat 27-Apr-06 GBR GBR
Flynn, Sean James 02-Mar-00 GBR GBR
GEOGHEGAN HART, Tao 30-Mar-95 GBR GBR
GIDDINGS, Joshua 20-Jul-03 GBR GBR
Gloag, Thomas 13-Sep-01 GBR GBR
Granger, Benjamin 08-Aug-00 GBR GBR
HAYTER , Leo 10-Aug-01 GBR GBR
Hayter, Ethan 18-Sep-98 GBR GBR
Henderson, Anna 14-Nov-98 GBR GBR
Hobbs, Noah 23-Jul-04 GBR GBR
JOHNSTON, Calum 01-Nov-98 GBR GBR
KNOX, James 04-Nov-95 GBR GBR
KOERDT, Bjoern 20-Jul-04 GBR GBR
Kyffin, Zeb 23-Feb-98 GBR GBR
LEDINGHAM-HORN, Harry 09-Dec-03 GBR GBR
MASON, Cameron 18-Aug-00 GBR GBR
MCLAY, Daniel 03-Jan-92 GBR GBR
PAIGE, Charles 07-Jul-01 GBR GBR
Peace, Oliver 02-May-05 GBR GBR
PICKERING, Finlay 27-Jan-03 GBR GBR
PORTSMOUTH, Tom 19-Dec-01 GBR GBR
RICHARDS, Evie 11-Mar-97 GBR GBR
ROOTKIN-GRAY, Jack 05-Nov-02 GBR GBR
SHAW, James 13-Jun-96 GBR GBR
SHRIEVER, Bethany 19-Apr-99 GBR GBR
Smith, Nathaniel 27-Aug-00 GBR GBR
Steels, Claire 09-Nov-86 GBR GBR
STEWART, Jake 02-Oct-99 GBR GBR
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Stewart, Mark 25-Aug-95 GBR GBR
Stockwell, Oliver 07-Jun-02 GBR GBR
SUTTON , LOUIS DAVID 27-May-02 GBR GBR
Swift, Ben 05-Nov-87 GBR GBR
Swift, Connor 30-Oct-95 GBR GBR
TARLING, Joshua 15-Feb-04 GBR WLS
Thornley, Callum 05-Aug-03 GBR GBR
TOWERS, Lucas 09-Nov-03 GBR GBR
Tulett, Ben 26-Aug-01 GBR GBR
TURNER, Ben 28-May-99 GBR GBR
VERNON, Ethan 26-Aug-00 GBR GBR
WALLS, Matthew 20-Apr-98 GBR GBR
WATSON, Samuel 24-Sep-01 GBR GBR
WIGGINS, Ben 26-Mar-05 GBR GBR
WILLIAMS, Stephen 09-Jun-96 GBR GBR
YATES, Adam 07-Aug-92 GBR GBR
PIDCOCK, Thomas 30-Jul-99 GBR; ENG GBR
ACKERMANN, Pascal 17-Jan-94 GER GER
ARNDT , Nikias 18-Nov-91 GER GER
Ballerstedt, Maurice 16-Jan-01 GER GER
BAUHAUS, Philipp 08-Jul-94 GER GER
Behrens, Niklas 06-Nov-03 GER GER
BORRESCH, Julian 19-Mar-02 GER GER
Brenner, Marco 27-Aug-02 GER GER
BUCHMANN, Emanuel 18-Nov-92 GER GER
Degenkolb, John 07-Jan-89 GER GER
DENZ, Nico 15-Feb-94 GER GER
Engelhardt, Felix 19-Aug-00 GER GER
Grixa, Jarno 14-Oct-03 GER GER
Heiduk, Kim Alexander 03-Mar-00 GER GER
Heming, Mika 06-Apr-00 GER GER
Herzog, Emil 06-Oct-04 GER GER
HESSMANN, Michel 06-Apr-01 GER GER
Hollmann, Juri 30-Aug-99 GER GER
Jäger, Maximilian 03-Jan-00 GER GER
KÄMNA, Lennard 09-Sep-96 GER GER
KANTER, Max 22-Oct-97 GER GER
KOCH, Jonas 25-Jun-93 GER GER
Lipowitz, Florian 21-Sep-00 GER GER
LIPPERT, Liane 13-Jan-98 GER GER
MARKL, Niklas 03-Mar-99 GER GER
Mayrhofer, Marius 18-Sep-00 GER GER
Müller, Tobias 31-Mar-04 GER GER
Niedermaier, Antonia Leonie 20-Feb-03 GER GER
Palzer, Anton 11-Mar-93 GER GER
Peter, Jannis 30-Oct-00 GER GER
POLITT, Nils 06-Mar-94 GER GER
RUTSCH, Jonas 24-Jan-98 GER GER
SCHACHMANN, Maximilian 09-Jan-94 GER GER
Schiffer, Anton 01-Sep-99 GER GER
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Steinhauser, Georg 21-Oct-01 GER GER
Stork, Florian 27-Apr-97 GER GER
Sütterlin, Jasha 04-Nov-92 GER GER
TEUTENBERG, Tim Torn 19-Jun-02 GER GER
Uhlig, Henri 01-Aug-01 GER GER
WALSCHEID, Max 13-Jun-93 GER GER
Wilksch, Hannes 30-Oct-01 GER GER
ZIMMERMANN, Georg 11-Oct-97 GER GER
ZWIEHOFF, Ben 22-Feb-94 GER GER
BOUGLAS , Georgios 17-Nov-90 GRE GRE
CHUMIL GONZALEZ, SERGIO GEOVANI 08-Oct-00 GUA GUA
DINA, Marton 11-Apr-96 HUN HUN
Makrai, Bálint 06-Oct-06 HUN HUN
MOLNÁR, Noémi 04-Sep-10 HUN HUN
PEAK, Barnabas 29-Nov-98 HUN HUN
Takács, Zsombor Tamás 06-Jan-06 HUN HUN
VALENT, Márk 11-Jun-04 HUN HUN
VALTER, Attila 12-Jun-98 HUN HUN
VAS, Kata Blanka 03-Sep-01 HUN HUN
ESOW, ESOW 10-Mar-01 IND IND
BENNETT , Sam 16-Oct-90 IRL IRL
CORKERY, Dillon 12-Feb-99 IRL IRL
DUNBAR, Edward 01-Sep-96 IRL IRL
Gillespie, Lara 21-Apr-01 IRL IRL
HEALY, Ben 11-Sep-00 IRL IRL
MEEHAN, Jamie 06-Sep-03 IRL IRL
MULLEN, Ryan 07-Aug-94 IRL IRL
Ryan, Archie 16-Nov-01 IRL IRL
Townsend, Rory 30-Jun-95 IRL IRL
DUNLEVY, Katie-George 26-Nov-81 IRL; GBR IRL
EINHORN, Itamar 20-Sep-97 ISR ISR
KOGUT, Oded 14-Feb-01 ISR ISR
Raisberg, Nadav 29-Mar-01 ISR ISR
TENE, Rotem 30-Mar-01 ISR ISR
Yakovlev, Mikhail 01-Sep-00 ISR ISR
AFFINI, Edoardo 24-Jun-96 ITA ITA
Agostinacchio, Mattia 13-Sep-07 ITA ITA
ALBANESE, Vincenzo 12-Nov-96 ITA ITA
Aleotti, Giovanni 25-May-99 ITA ITA
Ambrosini, Matteo 23-Apr-02 ITA ITA
Arrighetti, Nicolò 23-Dec-04 ITA ITA
Avondetto, Simone 15-Apr-00 ITA ITA
Bagatin, Christian 14-Jun-02 ITA ITA
BAGIOLI, Andrea 23-Mar-99 ITA ITA
BAIS, Davide 02-Apr-98 ITA ITA
Bais, Mattia 19-Oct-96 ITA ITA
BALLABIO, Giacomo 10-Jan-98 ITA ITA
BALLERINI, Davide 21-Sep-94 ITA ITA
BALSAMO, Elisa 27-Feb-98 ITA ITA
Baroncini, Filippo 26-Aug-00 ITA ITA
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Baseggio, Matteo 18-Jun-98 ITA ITA
BATTISTELLA, Samuele 14-Nov-98 ITA ITA
BELLETTA, Dario Igor 27-Jan-04 ITA ITA
Berta, Martina 25-Mar-98 ITA ITA
BERTIZZOLO, Sofia 21-Aug-97 ITA ITA
BESSEGA, GABRIELE 18-Feb-04 ITA ITA
Bessega, Tommaso 18-Feb-04 ITA ITA
BETTIOL, Alberto 29-Oct-93 ITA ITA
Biagini, Federico 20-Jun-03 ITA ITA
BLASI CAIROL, PAULA 19-Feb-03 ITA ITA
Borghesi, Letizia 16-Oct-98 ITA ITA
Borgo, Alessandro 06-Feb-05 ITA ITA
Bracalente, Diego 06-Dec-04 ITA ITA
BRAIDOT, Luca 29-May-91 ITA ITA
Bruttomesso, Alberto 30-Oct-03 ITA ITA
Buratti, Nicolo 07-Jul-01 ITA ITA
BUSATTO, Francesco 01-Nov-02 ITA ITA
CALZONI, WALTER 08-Aug-01 ITA ITA
CARBONI, Giovanni 31-Aug-95 ITA ITA
CARUSO, Damiano 12-Oct-87 ITA ITA
CASASOLA, Sara 29-Nov-99 ITA ITA
CATTANEO, Mattia 25-Oct-90 ITA ITA
Cettolin, Filippo 23-Jun-06 ITA ITA
Chesini, Cesare 11-Mar-04 ITA ITA
CICCONE, Giulio 20-Dec-94 ITA ITA
CIPOLLINI, Edoardo 27-Apr-05 ITA ITA
Colladon, Jacopo 31-Mar-03 ITA ITA
COLNAGHI, LUCA 14-Jan-99 ITA ITA
CONCA, Filippo 22-Sep-98 ITA ITA
CONCI, Nicola 05-Jan-97 ITA ITA
Confalonieri, Maria Giulia 30-Mar-93 ITA ITA
CONFORTI, Lorenzo 22-May-04 ITA ITA
CONSONNI , Simone 12-Sep-94 ITA ITA
Consonni, Chiara 24-Jun-99 ITA ITA
CONTI, Valerio 30-Mar-93 ITA ITA
Costa, Ares 12-Jul-06 ITA ITA
COVI, Alessandro 28-Sep-98 ITA ITA
COVILI, Luca 10-Feb-97 ITA ITA
CRESCIOLI, Ludovico 20-Oct-03 ITA ITA
CRETTI, Claudia 24-May-96 ITA ITA
CRETTI, LUCA 30-Jun-01 ITA ITA
Dainese, Alberto 25-Mar-98 ITA ITA
De Cassan, Davide 04-Jan-02 ITA ITA
De Pretto , Davide 19-Apr-02 ITA ITA
Donati, Davide 08-Apr-05 ITA ITA
EPIS, GIOSUE' 04-Mar-02 ITA ITA
FABBRO, Matteo 10-Apr-95 ITA ITA
FANCELLU, Alessandro 24-Apr-00 ITA ITA
FERRARO, Santiago 20-Sep-06 ITA ITA
Fiorelli, Filippo 19-Nov-94 ITA ITA
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Fiorin, Sara 24-Sep-03 ITA ITA
FORMOLO, Davide 25-Oct-92 ITA ITA
FORTIN , Filippo 01-Feb-89 ITA ITA
FORTUNATO, Lorenzo 09-May-96 ITA ITA
Frigo, Marco 02-Mar-00 ITA ITA
Gaffuri, Mattia 04-Jul-99 ITA ITA
GANNA, Filippo 25-Jul-96 ITA ITA
Garofoli, Gianmarco 06-Oct-02 ITA ITA
Gasparrini, Eleonora Camilla 25-Mar-02 ITA ITA
Gazzoli, Michele 04-Mar-99 ITA ITA
Germani, Lorenzo 03-Mar-02 ITA ITA
Giaimi, Luca 12-Jan-05 ITA ITA
Gualdi, Simone 16-Apr-05 ITA ITA
Guazzini, Vittoria 26-Dec-00 ITA ITA
Iacchi, Alessandro 26-May-99 ITA ITA
KAJAMINI, Florian 28-Feb-03 ITA ITA
KONYCHEV, Alexander 25-Jul-98 ITA ITA
LONARDI, Giovanni 09-Nov-96 ITA ITA
LONGO BORGHINI, Elisa 10-Dec-91 ITA ITA
MAESTRI, Mirco 26-Oct-91 ITA ITA
MAGLI, Filippo 29-Apr-99 ITA ITA
Malcotti, Barbara 19-Feb-00 ITA ITA
MALUCELLI, Matteo 20-Oct-93 ITA ITA
MANENTI, Marco 07-Sep-02 ITA ITA
Marcellusi, Martin 05-Apr-00 ITA ITA
Martinelli, Alessio 26-Apr-01 ITA ITA
Masciarelli, Lorenzo 22-Oct-03 ITA ITA
MASNADA, Fausto 06-Nov-93 ITA ITA
MERIS, Sergio 10-Mar-01 ITA ITA
Milan , Matteo 22-Jan-03 ITA ITA
Milan, Jonathan 01-Oct-00 ITA ITA
Milesi, Lorenzo 19-Mar-02 ITA ITA
Montagner, Andrea 15-Feb-06 ITA ITA
Moro, Manlio 17-Mar-02 ITA ITA
MOSCA, Jacopo 29-Aug-93 ITA ITA
Moschetti, Matteo 14-Aug-96 ITA ITA
MOSCON, Gianni 20-Apr-94 ITA ITA
Mozzato, Luca 15-Feb-98 ITA ITA
Nencini, Tommaso 10-Sep-00 ITA ITA
Nespoli, Lorenzo 30-Sep-04 ITA ITA
NIZZOLO, Giacomo 30-Jan-89 ITA ITA
Oioli, Manuel 17-May-03 ITA ITA
Oldani , Stefano 10-Jan-98 ITA ITA
Paletti, Luca 05-Jun-04 ITA ITA
Parisini, Nicolò 25-Apr-00 ITA ITA
PASQUALON, Andrea 02-Jan-88 ITA ITA
PATERNOSTER, LETIZIA 22-Jul-99 ITA ITA
Pellizzari, Giulio 21-Nov-03 ITA ITA
PERON, Andrea 28-Oct-88 ITA ITA
Perracchione, Alessandro 09-Feb-05 ITA ITA
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Persico, Davide 01-Apr-01 ITA ITA
Persico, Silvia 25-Jul-97 ITA ITA
PESENTI, Thomas 16-Oct-99 ITA ITA
Pietro, Mattio 27-Jun-04 ITA ITA
PIETROBON, Andrea 11-Mar-99 ITA ITA
Piganzoli, Davide 08-Jul-02 ITA ITA
Pinarello, Alessandro 12-Jul-03 ITA ITA
Pinazzi, Mattia 04-Apr-01 ITA ITA
Piras, Andrea 05-Feb-02 ITA ITA
Polga, Antonio 26-Mar-99 ITA ITA
POLI, Umberto 27-Aug-96 ITA ITA
Quartucci, Lorenzo 05-Apr-99 ITA ITA
Raccagni, Gabriele 05-Feb-03 ITA ITA
Raccagni, Noviero Andrea 26-Jan-04 ITA ITA
Realini, Gaia 19-Jun-01 ITA ITA
Regnanti, Matteo 27-Jul-01 ITA ITA
Ridolfo, Filippo 08-Nov-01 ITA ITA
Rolando, Joann 20-May-06 ITA ITA
Romele, Alessandro 30-Aug-03 ITA ITA
Savino, Federico 10-Jul-04 ITA ITA
SCALCO, Matteo 25-Jun-04 ITA ITA
Silvestri, Debora 08-May-98 ITA ITA
Skerl, Daniel 21-Mar-03 ITA ITA
SOBRERO , Matteo 14-May-97 ITA ITA
SPREAFICO, Matteo 15-Feb-93 ITA ITA
Stenico, Mattia 26-Sep-06 ITA ITA
Tarozzi, Manuele 20-Jun-98 ITA ITA
Testa, Mirko 28-May-97 ITA ITA
Tiberi, Antonio 24-Jun-01 ITA ITA
Tolio, Alex 30-Mar-00 ITA ITA
Toneatti, Davide 09-Apr-01 ITA ITA
TONELLI, Alessandro 29-May-92 ITA ITA
TRENTIN, Matteo 02-Aug-89 ITA ITA
TRINCA COLONEL, Monica 21-May-99 ITA ITA
Turconi, Filippo 20-Oct-05 ITA ITA
Turconi, Matteo 08-Jul-07 ITA ITA
ULISSI, Diego 15-Jul-89 ITA ITA
VECE, Miriam 16-Mar-97 ITA ITA
VELASCO, Simone 02-Dec-95 ITA ITA
VENDRAME, Andrea 20-Jul-94 ITA ITA
Venturelli, Federica 12-Jan-05 ITA ITA
Vergallito, Luca 14-Sep-97 ITA ITA
Verrando , Luca 12-Jul-04 ITA ITA
Verre, Alessandro 17-Nov-01 ITA ITA
VILLA, Giacomo 29-Jan-02 ITA ITA
VIVIANI, Attilio 18-Oct-96 ITA ITA
ZAMBANINI, Edoardo 21-Apr-01 ITA ITA
Zamperini, Edoardo 19-Mar-03 ITA ITA
Zana , Filippo 18-Mar-99 ITA ITA
ZANONCELLO, ENRICO 02-Aug-97 ITA ITA
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ZANOTTI, Juri 05-Jan-99 ITA ITA
ZOCCARATO, Samuele 09-Jan-98 ITA ITA
Zurlo, Matteo 01-Aug-98 ITA ITA
SCARONI, Christian 16-Oct-97 ITA; ESP ITA
ROTA, Lorenzo 23-May-95 ITA; POR ITA
ARASHIRO, Yukiya 22-Sep-84 JPN JPN
KOISHI, Yuma 15-Sep-93 JPN JPN
KOYAMA, Tomoya 18-Jul-98 JPN JPN
OKAMOTO, Hayato 01-Jun-95 JPN JPN
OZAWA, Miharu 02-Nov-09 JPN JPN
SATO, Mina 07-Dec-98 JPN JPN
TODOME, Yuhi 18-Jun-02 JPN JPN
CHZHAN, Igor 02-Oct-99 KAZ KAZ
FEDOROV, Yevgeniy 16-Feb-00 KAZ KAZ
GRUZDEV, DMITRIY 13-Mar-86 KAZ KAZ
KARABUTOV, Ilya 26-Jul-04 KAZ KAZ
KUZMIN, Anton 20-Nov-96 KAZ KAZ
LUTSENKO, Alexey 07-Sep-92 KAZ KAZ
MARUKHIN, Danil 13-Feb-99 KAZ KAZ
PRONSKIY, Vadim 04-Jun-98 KAZ KAZ
VINOKUROV, Nikolya 07-Jul-02 KAZ KAZ
FROOME, Christopher 20-May-85 KEN; GBR GBR
Bogdanovic, Maris 19-Nov-91 LAT LAT
LIEPINS, Emils 29-Oct-92 LAT LAT
NEILANDS, Krists 18-Aug-94 LAT LAT
Skujins, Toms 15-Jun-91 LAT LAT
BALEISYTE, Olivija 03-Sep-98 LTU LTU
LELEIVYTE, Rasa 22-Jul-88 LTU LTU
Mikutis, Aivaras 16-Sep-02 LTU LTU
GENIETS, Kevin 09-Jan-97 LUX LUX
JUNGELS , Bob 22-Sep-92 LUX LUX
KIRSCH, Alex 12-Jun-92 LUX LUX
KLUCKERS, Arthur 15-Mar-00 LUX LUX
Kockelmann, Mathieu 31-Jan-04 LUX LUX
SCHREIBER, Marie 17-Apr-03 LUX LUX
Wenzel, Mats 19-Dec-02 LUX LUX
Wirtgen, Luc 07-Jul-98 LUX LUX
Mohd Asri, Nurul Izzah Izzati 11-Sep-03 MAS MAS
SAHROM, MUHAMMAD SHAH FIRDAUS 26-Nov-95 MAS MAS
ACEVEDO MENDOZA, Yareli 29-Jul-01 MEX MEX
CADENA MARTINEZ, EDGAR DAVID 20-Aug-00 MEX MEX
DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac 27-Nov-03 MEX MEX
HINOJOSA CRUZ, Romina 30-Nov-02 MEX MEX
MACIAS, Cesar 17-Sep-03 MEX MEX
MUÑIZ VAZQUEZ, JOSÉ RAMÓN 19-Apr-02 MEX MEX
ULLOA AREVALO, José Gerardo 19-Oct-96 MEX MEX
BATSAIKHAN, Tegshbayar 01-Jun-98 MGL MGL
SAINBAYAR, Jambaljamts 04-Sep-96 MGL MGL
Buttigieg, Aidan James 18-Jul-97 MLT MLT
MIFSUD, Andrea 28-May-99 MLT MLT
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LANGELLOTTI, Victor 07-Jun-95 MON MON
MAYER, Alexandre 29-Apr-98 MRI MRI
ARENSMAN, Thymen 04-Dec-99 NED NED
ARTZ, Huub 14-May-02 NED NED
Bakker, Manon 15-Jul-99 NED NED
BANGMA, Tristan 06-Oct-97 NED NED
BAX, Sjoerd 06-Jan-96 NED NED
Bentveld, Leonie 17-Apr-04 NED NED
BIESTERBOS, Frits 14-Apr-02 NED NED
Bloem, Joren 21-Dec-99 NED NED
BOL, Cees 27-Jul-95 NED NED
BOUWMAN, Koen 02-Dec-93 NED NED
BOVEN, Lars 13-Aug-01 NED NED
BRAND, Lucinda 02-Jul-89 NED NED
Bredewold, Mischa 20-Jun-00 NED NED
Brink, Jaymio 09-May-04 NED NED
De Jong, Timo 28-Mar-99 NED NED
De Kleijn, Arvid 21-Mar-94 NED NED
De Vries, Femke 16-Apr-94 NED NED
DE VRIES, Hart Thijs 11-Jul-96 NED NED
DE ZOETE, Mylene 03-Jan-99 NED NED
DEKKER, David 02-Feb-98 NED NED
Del Grosso, Tibor 27-Jul-03 NED NED
Dorussen, Johan 09-Aug-03 NED NED
EEKHOFF, Nils 23-Jan-98 NED NED
EENKHOORN, Pascal 08-Feb-97 NED NED
GELEIJN, Owen 14-Jan-01 NED NED
Graat, Tijmen 10-Jan-03 NED NED
GROENEWEGEN, Dylan 21-Jun-93 NED NED
HOOLE, Daan 22-Feb-99 NED NED
HUISING, Menno 08-Apr-04 NED NED
INKELAAR, Kevin 08-Jul-97 NED NED
JAKOBSEN, Fabio 31-Aug-96 NED NED
JOHANNINK, Jelle 22-Oct-96 NED NED
KASTELIJN , Yara 09-Aug-97 NED NED
KELDERMAN , Wilco 25-Mar-91 NED NED
Knijnenburg, Anne 11-Mar-02 NED NED
KOOIJ, Olav 17-Oct-01 NED NED
Kool, Charlotte 06-May-99 NED NED
Krijnsen, Jelte 12-May-01 NED NED
KRUIJSWIJK, Steven 07-Jun-87 NED NED
LAVREYSEN, Harrie 14-Mar-97 NED NED
Leemreize, Gijs 23-Oct-99 NED NED
LEIJNSE, Enzo 16-Jul-01 NED NED
LEMMEN , BART 14-Oct-95 NED NED
MAAS, Jan 19-Feb-96 NED NED
MACKAIJ, Floortje 18-Oct-95 NED NED
MARKUS, Riejanne 01-Sep-94 NED NED
MARSMAN, Tim 04-Oct-00 NED NED
Molenaar, Alex 13-Jul-99 NED NED
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MOLLEMA, Bauke 26-Nov-86 NED NED
MOURIS, Wessel 30-Dec-02 NED NED
Naberman, Tim 11-May-99 NED NED
NIEUWENHUIS, Joris 11-Feb-96 NED NED
OOMEN, Sam 15-Aug-95 NED NED
PAASSCHENS, Mathijs 18-Mar-96 NED NED
Pieterse, Puck 13-May-02 NED NED
PLUIMERS, Rick 07-Dec-00 NED NED
POELS, Wouter 01-Oct-87 NED NED
RASENBERG, Martijn 09-Nov-01 NED NED
REIJNHOUT, Rosita 08-Apr-04 NED NED
Reinderink, Pepijn 04-May-02 NED NED
REINDERS , Elmar 14-Mar-92 NED NED
RIESEBEEK, Oscar 23-Dec-92 NED NED
RONHAAR, Pim 20-Jul-01 NED NED
Rooijakkers, Pauliena 12-May-93 NED NED
ROOSEN, Timo 11-Jan-93 NED NED
SCHELLING , Ide 06-Feb-98 NED NED
Senna, REMIJN 22-Jan-06 NED NED
Sintmaartensdijk, van, Roel 08-May-01 NED NED
Smulders, Silke 01-Apr-01 NED NED
Souren, Scarlett 04-Dec-03 NED NED
TEUNISSEN , Mike 25-Aug-92 NED NED
Uden, van, Casper 22-Jul-01 NED NED
UNEKEN, Lonneke 02-Mar-00 NED NED
VADER, Milan 18-Feb-96 NED NED
VAN ANROOIJ, Shirin 05-Feb-02 NED NED
VAN BAARLE, Dylan 21-May-92 NED NED
van Bekkum, Darren 20-Mar-02 NED NED
Van Belle, Loe 24-Jan-02 NED NED
VAN DE WOUW, Hetty 29-May-98 NED NED
VAN DEN BERG, Julius 23-Oct-96 NED NED
VAN DEN BERG, Marijn 19-Jul-99 NED NED
VAN DEN BROEK, Frank 28-Dec-00 NED NED
VAN DER BREGGEN, Anna 18-Apr-90 NED NED
Van der Heijden, Inge 12-Aug-99 NED NED
VAN DER HOORN, Taco 04-Dec-93 NED NED
VAN DER LEE, Jardi Christiaan 06-Aug-01 NED NED
Van Der Meulen, Max 13-Jan-04 NED NED
van der Poel, Mathieu 19-Jan-95 NED NED
Van Der Tuuk, Axel 25-May-01 NED NED
VAN DIJK, Eleonora Ellen 11-Feb-87 NED NED
VAN DIJKE, Mick 15-Mar-00 NED NED
VAN DIJKE, Tim 15-Mar-00 NED NED
VAN ENGELEN, Adne Willemjan 16-Mar-93 NED NED
VAN POPPEL, Danny 26-Jul-93 NED NED
Veenhoven, Nienke 20-Mar-04 NED NED
Veenstra, Manon 06-Jul-98 NED NED
Vlot, Mees 09-Apr-05 NED NED
Vollering, Demi 15-Nov-96 NED NED
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VOS, Marianne 13-May-87 NED NED
WELTEN, Bram 29-Mar-97 NED NED
Wiebes, Lorena 17-Mar-99 NED NED
WORST, Annemarie 19-Dec-95 NED NED
ZIJLAARD, Maikel 01-Jun-99 NED NED
Dhondt, Robbe 25-Jun-04 NED; BEL BEL
ALVARADO, Ceylin del Carmen 06-Aug-98 NED; USA NED
RAFFERTY, DARREN 01-Jul-03 NIR NIR
ABRAHAMSEN, Jonas 20-Sep-95 NOR NOR
ANDERSEN, Susanne 23-Jul-98 NOR NOR
BLIKRA, Erlend Jordbrekk 11-Jan-97 NOR NOR
BUGGE, Martin Urianstad 06-Feb-99 NOR NOR
BYSTRØM, Sven Erik 21-Jan-92 NOR NOR
CHRISTOPHERSEN, Cedrik Bakke 11-Dec-01 NOR NOR
Dversnes, Fredrik 20-Mar-97 NOR NOR
EIKING, Odd Christian 28-Dec-94 NOR NOR
FELDMANN, Karsten Larsen 28-Mar-03 NOR NOR
FOSS, Tobias 25-May-97 NOR NOR
Fougner, Eivind 02-Mar-03 NOR NOR
FREDHEIM, Stian 23-Mar-03 NOR NOR
Gudmestad, Tord 08-May-01 NOR NOR
HAGENES, Per Strand 10-Jul-03 NOR NOR
HOELGAARD, Markus 04-Oct-94 NOR NOR
Holter, Ådne 08-Jul-00 NOR NOR
HVIDEBERG, Jonas Hem 09-Feb-99 NOR NOR
Ingebrigtsen, Storm 17-Feb-05 NOR NOR
JANSEN, Amund Grondahl 11-Feb-94 NOR NOR
Johannessen, Anders Halland 23-Aug-99 NOR NOR
Johannessen, Tobias Halland 23-Aug-99 NOR NOR
KRISTOFF, Alexander 05-Jul-87 NOR NOR
Kulset, Johannes 14-Apr-04 NOR NOR
Kulset, Magnus 18-Aug-00 NOR NOR
LAENGEN, Vegard Stake 07-Feb-89 NOR NOR
LEKNESSUND, Andreas 21-May-99 NOR NOR
LØLAND, Sakarias Koller 20-Sep-01 NOR NOR
Nordhagen, Jorgen 10-Jan-05 NOR NOR
ORN-KRISTOFF, Felix 15-Mar-06 NOR NOR
Ottestad, Mie 17-Jul-97 NOR NOR
Resell, Erik Nordsæter 28-Sep-96 NOR NOR
SKAARSETH, Anders 07-May-95 NOR NOR
STAUNE-MITTET, JOHANNES 18-Jan-02 NOR NOR
Svestad-Bårdseng, Embret 01-Sep-02 NOR NOR
TILLER, Rasmus Fossum 28-Jul-96 NOR NOR
TJOTTA, MARTIN 27-Mar-01 NOR NOR
TRÆEN, Torstein 16-Jul-95 NOR NOR
WÆRENSKJOLD, Søren 12-Mar-00 NOR NOR
Andrews, Ellesse 31-Dec-99 NZL NZL
BEADLE, Hamish 02-Apr-98 NZL NZL
BENNETT, George 07-Apr-90 NZL NZL
Bower, Lewis 14-Oct-04 NZL NZL
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Burnett, Joshua Laidlaw 26-Oct-00 NZL NZL
Currie, Logan 24-Jun-01 NZL NZL
Fisher-Black, Finn 21-Dec-01 NZL NZL
FISHER-BLACK, Niamh 12-Aug-00 NZL NZL
GATE, Aaron 26-Nov-90 NZL NZL
GAZE, Samuel 12-Dec-95 NZL NZL
JACKSON, George 20-Feb-00 NZL NZL
KENCH, Joshua 01-Jun-01 NZL NZL
Maxwell, Samara Louise 27-Dec-01 NZL NZL
MEO, Felix James 03-Apr-97 NZL NZL
MUDGWAY, Luke 12-Jun-96 NZL NZL
MURRAY, NICOLE 13-Oct-92 NZL NZL
OLIVER , Ben 17-Dec-96 NZL NZL
Pithie, Laurence 17-Jul-02 NZL NZL
SMITH, Dion 03-Mar-93 NZL NZL
Stewart, Campbell 12-May-98 NZL NZL
Strong, Corbin 30-Apr-00 NZL NZL
Thompson, Reuben 15-Feb-01 NZL NZL
Wollaston, Ally 04-Jan-01 NZL NZL
Wright, Paul 03-Feb-98 NZL NZL
ARCHIBOLD CASTILLO, FRANKLIN 24-Aug-97 PAN PAN
GONZALEZ CASTILLERO, Roberto 21-May-94 PAN PAN
Samudio, Carlos 05-Oct-97 PAN PAN
ANIOLKOWSKI, Stanislaw 20-Jan-97 POL POL
Budzinski, Marcin 24-Apr-98 POL POL
GRADEK, Kamil 17-Sep-90 POL POL
Gruszczynski, Filip 13-Feb-05 POL POL
KWIATKOWSKI, Michal 02-Jun-90 POL POL
Lach, Marta 26-May-97 POL POL
Maciejuk, Filip 03-Sep-99 POL POL
MAJKA, Rafal 12-Sep-89 POL POL
MALECKI, Kamil 02-Jan-96 POL POL
NIEWIADOMA, Katarzyna 29-Sep-94 POL POL
Pekala, Piotr 04-Aug-98 POL POL
Perekitko, Karolina 01-Oct-98 POL POL
PIKULIK, Daria Angelika 06-Jan-97 POL POL
VAN DER TUUK, Danny 05-Nov-99 POL POL
Wlodarczyk, Dominika 27-Jan-01 POL POL
 Leaça, Gonçalo Rafael 29-Oct-97 POR POR
CARVALHO FERREIRA, Antonio 25-Oct-89 POR POR
da Cunha Narciso, Diogo Henrique 19-Nov-01 POR POR
FARIA DA COSTA, Rui Alberto 05-Oct-86 POR POR
Fernandes Costa, Fábio Manuel 04-Jul-99 POR POR
Gomes Antunes, Tiago 09-Apr-97 POR POR
GUERREIRO, Ruben 06-Jul-94 POR POR
Leitão, Iúri 03-Jul-98 POR POR
Oliveira Eulálio, Afonso 30-Sep-01 POR POR
OLIVEIRA, Ivo 05-Sep-96 POR POR
OLIVEIRA, Rui 05-Sep-96 POR POR
Pimenta Gonçalves, Helder 16-Jun-00 POR POR
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REIS, Rafael Ferreira 15-Jul-92 POR POR
SANTOS SIMOES OLIVEIRA, Nelson Filipe 06-Mar-89 POR POR
Tomás Morgado, António 28-Jan-04 POR POR
ALMEIDA, João Pedro 05-Aug-98 POR; ESP POR
GONZALEZ RIVERA, Abner 09-Oct-00 PUR PUR
DASCALU, Vlad 17-Dec-97 ROU ROU
RAILEANU, Cristian 24-Jan-93 ROU ROU
De Bod, Stefan Jaco 17-Nov-96 RSA RSA
Hatherly, Alan 15-Mar-96 RSA RSA
Le Court De Billot, Kimberley 23-Mar-96 RSA RSA
Lill, Candice Carmen 15-Feb-92 RSA RSA
Meintjes, Louis 21-Feb-92 RSA RSA
Moolman Pasio, Ashleigh 09-Dec-85 RSA RSA
Munton, Byron 12-Dec-98 RSA RSA
BONDARENKO, Yaroslava 27-Feb-97 RUS RUS
BURLAKOVA, Yana 01-Aug-00 RUS RUS
Dronova, Tamara 13-Aug-93 RUS RUS
ERMAKOV, Roman 06-Oct-04 RUS RUS
Gonov, Lev 06-Jan-00 RUS RUS
IVANCHENKO, Alena 16-Nov-03 RUS RUS
IVANOV, Timofei 04-Dec-90 RUS RUS
Kiriltsev, Nikita 12-Jan-05 RUS RUS
Lysenko, Alina 17-May-03 RUS RUS
Nych, Artem 21-Mar-95 RUS RUS
SAVEKIN, ILYA 17-May-05 RUS RUS
Syritsa, Gleb 14-Apr-00 RUS RUS
Valgonen, Valeriya 26-Feb-03 RUS RUS
VLASOV, Aleksandr 23-Apr-96 RUS RUS
SIVAKOV, Pavel 11-Jul-97 RUS; FRA FRA
Onley, Oscar 13-Oct-02 SCT SCT
Erzen, Zak 19-Oct-05 SLO SLO
Finkst, Tilen 06-Jul-97 SLO SLO
GLIVAR, Gal 01-May-02 SLO SLO
GOVEKAR, Matevz 17-Apr-00 SLO SLO
KLEMENČIČ, Jakob 13-Dec-02 SLO SLO
Marolt, Jaka 21-Sep-05 SLO SLO
MEZGEC, Luka 27-Jun-88 SLO SLO
MOHORIC, Matej 19-Oct-94 SLO SLO
NOVAK, Domen 12-Jul-95 SLO SLO
Omrzel, Jakob 21-Mar-06 SLO SLO
POGACAR, Tadej 21-Sep-98 SLO SLO
ROGLIC, Primoz 29-Oct-89 SLO SLO
ŠTAJNAR, Mihael 06-Oct-00 SLO SLO
TRATNIK, Jan 23-Feb-90 SLO SLO
ZIGART, Urska 04-Dec-96 SLO SLO
ŽUMER, Matic 19-Nov-97 SLO SLO
Djuric, Djordje 21-Jun-00 SRB SRB
ERIC, Jelena 15-Jan-96 SRB SRB
Rajovic, Dusan 19-Nov-97 SRB SRB
BADILATTI, Matteo 30-Jul-92 SUI SUI
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BALMER, Alexandre 04-May-00 SUI SUI
BISSEGGER, Stefan 13-Sep-98 SUI SUI
BUTTI, Cedric 23-Jul-99 SUI SUI
CHABBEY, ELISE LAURE DELPHINE 24-Apr-93 SUI SUI
Christen, Fabio 29-Jun-02 SUI SUI
Christen, Jan 26-Jun-04 SUI SUI
Claessens, Zoe Marie 28-Apr-01 SUI SUI
COLOMBO, Filippo 20-Dec-97 SUI SUI
DILLIER, Silvan 03-Aug-90 SUI SUI
Donzé, Robin 06-Nov-03 SUI SUI
FLÜCKIGER, Mathias 27-Sep-88 SUI SUI
FREI, Sina 18-Jul-97 SUI SUI
FROIDEVAUX, Robin 17-Oct-98 SUI SUI
FRÜH, Benjamin 13-Feb-92 SUI SUI
JACOBS, Johan 01-Mar-97 SUI SUI
KELLER, Alessandra 27-Jan-96 SUI SUI
KOLLER, Nicole 02-May-97 SUI SUI
KUHN, Kevin 18-Feb-98 SUI SUI
KUNG, Stefan 16-Nov-93 SUI SUI
LIENHARD, Fabian Christian 03-Sep-93 SUI SUI
PELLAUD, Simon 06-Nov-92 SUI SUI
Reusser, Marlen 20-Sep-91 SUI SUI
Rüegg, Noemi 19-Apr-01 SUI SUI
Schmid, Mauro 04-Dec-99 SUI SUI
STIASNY, Petra 10-Sep-01 SUI SUI
STÜSSI, Colin 04-Jun-93 SUI SUI
SUTER, Joel 25-Oct-98 SUI SUI
THALMANN, Roland 05-Aug-93 SUI SUI
Tissières, Arnaud 14-May-96 SUI SUI
Treudler, Finn 10-Sep-03 SUI SUI
Voisard, Yannis 26-Jul-98 SUI SUI
Weiss, Fabian 11-Apr-02 SUI SUI
HIRSCHI, Marc 24-Aug-98 SUI; ESP SUI
CHLADOŇOVÁ, Viktória 15-Nov-06 SVK SVK
KUBIS, Lukas 31-Jan-00 SVK SVK
SCHWARZBACHER, Matthias 22-Dec-05 SVK SVK
SVRCEK, Martin 17-Feb-03 SVK SVK
ERIKSSON, Jacob 01-Oct-99 SWE SWE
Eriksson, Lucas 10-Apr-96 SWE SWE
Rissveds, Jenny 06-Jun-94 SWE SWE
Söderqvist, Jakob 31-May-03 SWE SWE
HO, YEN-YI 24-Oct-01 TPE TPE
TU, CHIH HAO 24-Feb-97 TPE; NED TPE
PAUL, Nicholas 23-Sep-98 TTO TTO
ABAY, BURAK 01-Jan-96 TUR TUR
BULUT, SAMET 18-Aug-02 TUR TUR
ORKEN, Ahmet 12-Mar-93 TUR TUR
JASIM SAIF JASIM AL ALI, Abdulla 17-Jan-03 UAE UAE
Biletska, Alla 19-May-03 UKR UKR
BUDYAK, Anatoly 29-Sep-95 UKR UKR
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Danylchuk, Bohdan 21-May-02 UKR UKR
DEMENTYEV, Yegor 12-Mar-87 UKR UKR
HUDYMA, Oleksandr 11-Feb-03 UKR UKR
Sukhopalova, Mariia 16-Jul-04 UKR UKR
Tsarenko, Kyrylo 13-Oct-00 UKR UKR
BIRIUKOVA, YULIIA 24-Jan-98 UKR; ESP UKR
FAGUNDEZ LIMA, Eric 19-Aug-98 URU URU
Silva Coussan, Guillermo Thomas 30-Dec-01 URU; ESP; ITA URU
AUGUST, Andrew 12-Oct-05 USA USA
BARTA, William 04-Jan-96 USA USA
BATTEN, Haley 19-Sep-98 USA USA
BLEVINS, Christopher 14-Mar-98 USA USA
Blunk, Savilia 30-May-99 USA USA
Boardman, Samuel 08-Sep-95 USA USA
CARPENTER, Robin 20-Jun-92 USA USA
CAUDELL, Ezra 08-Sep-06 USA USA
CHRISTIAN, SEAN 20-Apr-02 USA USA
DYGERT , Chloé 01-Jan-97 USA USA
Faulkner, Kristen 18-Dec-92 USA USA
Haug, Kieran 06-Oct-02 USA USA
Jastrab, Megan 29-Jan-02 USA USA
JORGENSON, Matteo 01-Jul-99 USA USA
Kessler, Cole 20-May-03 USA USA
KUSS, Sepp 13-Sep-94 USA USA
LAMPERTI, Luke 31-Dec-02 USA USA
LASKER, Harry 10-Apr-07 USA USA
Lopez de San Roman, Ian 28-Oct-03 USA USA
LOPEZ DE SAN ROMAN, Vida 23-Jan-06 USA USA
McDonald, Brody 30-Aug-02 USA USA
McGill, Scott 20-Sep-98 USA USA
MCNULTY, Brandon 02-Apr-98 USA USA
Phippen, Logan 10-May-92 USA USA
Powless, Neilson 03-Sep-96 USA USA
QUINN, Sean 10-May-00 USA USA
Riccitello, Matthew 05-Mar-02 USA USA
Scala Jr, Hugo 29-Dec-97 USA USA
SHEEHAN, Riley 16-Jun-00 USA USA
Sheffield, Magnus 19-Apr-02 USA USA
Simmons, Colby 16-Oct-03 USA USA
Simmons, Quinn 08-May-01 USA USA
STITES, Tyler 18-Mar-98 USA USA
Vaughn, Daleny 27-Mar-01 USA USA
Vermaerke, Kevin 16-Oct-00 USA USA
WARBASSE, Lawrence 28-Jun-90 USA USA
WOOD, Cameron 16-Nov-01 USA USA
Shmidt, Artem 30-Jan-04 USA; RUS USA
Atakhodjaev, Aziz 07-Apr-86 UZB UZB
KUSKOVA, Yanina 05-Dec-01 UZB UZB
Marjona, PARDABOYEVA 13-Apr-08 UZB UZB
ROSTOVTSEV, Sergey 02-Jun-97 UZB UZB
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TSVETKOV, Nikita 14-Feb-05 UZB UZB
AULAR SANABRIA , ORLUIS ALBERTO 05-Nov-96 VEN VEN
Peñuela Sandoval, Francisco Joel 01-Feb-01 VEN VEN


